
 

 
 

 
 

2021 Runners of the Week   
 

10/25 
Boys: Yianni  Pouthoulakis, North Gwinnett-2nd at Region in 16:33 

Girls: Iris Porter, North Gwinnett-4th at Region in 19:38 
 

10/18 
Boys: Jake Peters, Mill Creek-15:58 at Coach Wood 
Girls: Macy Felton, Brookwood-19:38 at Coach Wood 

 
10/11 

Boys: Binyam Zawudie, Shiloh-17:43 at Atlanta Classic 
Girls: Kaitlyn Park, Duluth-21:14 at Jefferson 

 
10/4 

Boys: Jonah Harper, Brookwood-16:07 at Great American 
Girls: Emily Cragin, Archer-19:22 at Asics 

 
9/27 

Boys: Andy Salgado, Shiloh-16:21 at Wingfoot 
Girls: Allie Wardle, Brookwood-19:21 at Brookwood/North Gwinnett Dual 

 
9/20 

Boys: Steven McCartney, Archer-3rd at Apple Hawkins in 16:35 
Girls: Haley Primm, Parkview-19:06 at Southern Showcase 

 
9/13 

Boys: Nathan Solomon, Shiloh-County Champion in 15:48 
Girls: Ellie Brewer, Hebron-County Champion in 19:06 

 
9/7 

Boys: Shahzeb Rashid, Mill Creek-16:22  at Starr's Mill, 16th 
Girls: Emily Guy, Mill Creek-19:31 at Starr's Mill, 10th 

 
8/30 

Boys: Ethan Nordman, Mill Creek-15:45 , 2nd at Kowboy 
Girls: Emma Geaney, Parkview-19:18, 4th at Lamar Murphy 

 
8/23: 

Boys: Miles Ferguson, Archer-16:16 , 1st at NEGA 
Girls: Kyra Andrews, Norcross, 20:09, 2nd at NEGA 

 

 

 
Visit https://gwinnettxctf.com/ 

 
 
 

Gwinnett All-County Cross Country Awards 2021 
Ceremony 

 
 

 
Mill Creek Boys  AAAAAAA State Champions 

Wesleyan Girls Class A Private State Champions 

North Gwinnett Girls County Champions 

Mill Creek Boys County Champions 

Brookwood Boys and Girls Region 4-AAAAAAA Champions 

Archer Boys Region 7-AAAAAAA Champions 

Buford Girls Region 8-AAAAAA Champions 

North Gwinnett Girls Region 8-AAAAAAA Champions 

Mill Creek Boys Region 8-AAAAAAA Champions 

 



2021 All-County Honorable Mentions 

Archer   Katie Bonilla  Zach Szanti  

Berkmar  Melissa Lopez-Zamarripa    Alan Sosa-Alfaro 

Brookwood  Macy Felton  Kingsley Doyle 

Buford   Addison Steinbrecher Carter Hales 

 

Central Gwinnett Rosslyn Babcock Steven Rubio 

Collins Hill  Katelyn Getchey Marc Petrucci  

Dacula  Laura Csontos  Corbin Squires  

Discovery  Sarah Henein  Alex Cantero  

 

Duluth   Kaitlyn Park  Shaw Maguire 

Grayson  Virginia Pastor  Owynn Brown 

Greater Atlanta Naomi Asfaw  Josiah Asfaw   

Hebron Christian Lizzy Jacobs  Joshua Graves 

Lanier   Emely Carbajal  Dylan Stone 

 

Meadowcreek Makalia Joseph  Cristopher Miranda 

Mill Creek   Jade Jacobazzi   Caleb Deriso 

Mountainview Elizabeth Cuzman Marcus Lasey  

Norcross           Alex Chimbanda  

 

North Gwinnett Marianna Gazzara Will Collett 

Parkview  Abi Debebe  Martin Robles 

Peachtree Ridge Laney Pierce   Ben Kerbey  

Shiloh      Semon Teklemariam 

Wesleyan  Eva Murphy  Andrew Cook  

 

2021 All-County Teams 

Kyra Andrews, Norcross 
Ellie Brewer, Hebron 
Sacha Brickey, North Gwinnett 
Ellie Brink, North Gwinnett 
Brooke Browning, Hebron 
Jaimie Chen, Parkview 
Emily Cragin, Archer 
Alitza Dennard, Peachtree Ridge 
Emma Geaney, Parkview 
Kallie Henderson, Mountain View 
Emily Guy, Mill Creek 
Kathryn Scales, Mill Creek 
Tori Meyer, North Gwinnett 
Lyric Minter, Duluth 
Hannah Mobley, Brookwood 
Georgia Piper, Hebron 
Iris Porter, North Gwinnett 
Haley Primm, Parkview 
Evelyn Schlitz, Mill Creek 
Allie Wardle, Brookwood 

Gwinnett County Cross Country Hall of Fame Inductees 2021 
 

 Coach Ron Clanton (Duluth/Peachtree Ridge) 
Suzy Cahill (Parkview) 

Jeremy Campbell (Brookwood)  
Special Awards 

 
Boys Runner of the Year  Nathan Solomon (Shiloh) 
Boys Coach of the Year   Andy Christie (Mill Creek) 

Girls Runner of the Year Ellie Brewer (Hebron) 
Girls Coach of the Year  Awards: 

 John Rowland, Chris Carter (North Gwinnett) 
 Chris Yoder, and Chad McDaniel (Wesleyan) 

 

Addison Alsobrook, GAC 
Carter Dehnke, Brookwood 
Miles Ferguson, Archer 
Eli Griggs, Mill Creek 
Caden Hall, Parkview 
Jonah Harper, Brookwood 
Chance Jones, Dacula 
Luke Kalarickal, Mill Creek 
Joseph Kim, Mill Creek 
Steven McCartney, Archer 
Stafford McDaniel, Wesleyan 
Ethan Nordman, Mill Creek 
Will Ort, Mill Creek 
Jake Peters, Mill Creek 
Yianni Pothoulakis, North Gwinnett 
Shahzeb Rashid, Mill Creek 
Andy Salgado, Shiloh 
Nathan Solomon, Shiloh 
Hayden Squires, Dacula 
Charlie Thomas, Brookwood 


